
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12389 11915 11662 11440 11219 11042 10907 10758 10713 10789 10760 10713 10838 10855 10811 10780 11357 12048 12717 13215 13603 13897 14208 14305 306,878
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 1,272
CUFK 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 490

JMJGU1 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,376
JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400
PKLGU3 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 5,784
PKLGU4 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 6,456
PKLGU5 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 11,064
PKLGU6 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 11,016
TBINU1 695 695 695 695 695 696 696 640 640 635 640 640 640 640 610 650 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,485
TBINU2 695 695 695 695 695 696 696 640 640 635 640 640 640 640 610 650 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,485
PGPSU1(OIL) 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 1,800
PGPSU2(OIL) 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 1,800
PKLGU1(OIL) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU2(OIL) 40 70 70 80 115 140 157 166 208 277 277 277 277 277 277 277 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 5,957
CBPSBK1A 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,392
CBPSBK1B 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,392
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT14(df) 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 215 219 219 219 218 219 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 5,006
KLPPGT15(df) 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 4,872
MPSSGT2(df) 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 122 115 114 114 106 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 105 106 114 115 115 115 114 114 2,656
PAKABK1B 122 115 114 114 106 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 105 106 114 115 115 115 114 114 2,656
PAKABK2A 121 115 114 114 106 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 105 106 114 115 115 115 114 114 2,656
PAKABK2B 121 115 114 114 106 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 105 106 114 115 115 115 114 114 2,656
PAKABK3A 122 115 114 114 106 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 105 106 114 115 115 115 114 114 2,656
PAKABK3B 121 115 114 114 106 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 105 106 114 115 115 115 114 114 2,656
PAKABK4A 123 120 119 118 110 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 108 109 118 119 119 119 118 118 2,756
PAKABK4B 123 120 119 118 110 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 108 109 118 119 119 119 118 118 2,756
PGLAGT12 350 350 350 350 350 350 330 326 309 309 305 295 315 318 322 304 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 8,217
PGPSBK3A(df) 121 121 114 113 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 108 117 116 115 112 114 2,582
PGPSBK3B 121 121 114 112 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 108 117 116 115 112 114 2,581
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
SGB3GT31(df) 200 200 200 200 196 146 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 188 190 200 200 200 200 200 200 4,410
SGB3GT33 213 213 213 213 196 146 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 188 190 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,631
SGRIGT13 217 193 178 174 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 162 184 180 179 174 178 3,568
SGRIGT21(df) 206 194 178 174 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 162 184 180 180 174 178 3,871
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 344 298 273 269 256 256 253 247 261 264 266 252 336 337 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,906
TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 330 327 308 307 303 294 314 318 321 302 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 8,231
TJGSBK2A(df) 347 347 347 347 347 344 318 313 294 293 289 280 300 304 307 287 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 8,084
TJGSBK2B(df) 347 347 347 347 347 344 316 313 294 293 289 280 300 303 307 287 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 8,083
YPKA 733 733 733 733 733 733 733 733 733 733 733 733 733 733 733 733 733 733 733 733 733 733 733 733 17,592
YPGS 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 4,728
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,723
SGB3GT32(df) 200 200 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 200 200 200 200 200 3,200
PGLAGT11(df) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 5,348
SGRIGT22 217 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 162 184 180 179 174 178 2,678
SGRIGT11(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 130 160 184 180 179 171 176 2,556
SGRIGT23(DF) 206 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 184 180 179 174 178 2,598
SRDGGT1(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 75 75 74 75 1,008
SRDGGT2(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 75 75 74 75 1,008
KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 40 40 40 520
KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 23 23 23 290
PDPSGT1(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 840
PDPSGT2(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 700
PKLGGT8(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 455
PKLGGT9(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 420
SRDGGT3(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 212
SRDGGT4(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 177
SRDGGT5(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 177
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 70 80 80 1,038
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 80 463
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 150 150 1,040
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 150 150 975
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 40 70 70 70 750
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 55 85 111 111 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 7 7 27 7 7 34 34 34 15 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 12 14 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 700 781 821 834 1090 1292 1444 1602 1689 1657 1686 1733 1608 1591 1595 1666 1089 1173 934 922 917 923 911 924 27,449

TOTAL GEN 12285 11811 11558 11336 11115 10938 10803 10654 10609 10685 10656 10609 10734 10751 10707 10676 11253 11944 12613 13111 13499 13793 14104 14201 304,396

23-Aug-11
Tuesday



REVISED

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14130 13913 13877 14101 14418 14662 14671 14671 14689 14644 14278 13792 13393 13101 12992 13196 13487 13681 13605 13518 13352 13157 12870 12616 306,878
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 1,272
CUFK 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 490

JMJGU1 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,376
JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400
PKLGU3 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 5,784
PKLGU4 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 6,456
PKLGU5 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 11,064
PKLGU6 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 11,016
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,485
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,485
PGPSU1 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 1,800
PGPSU2 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 1,800
PKLGU1 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU2 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 5,957
CBPSBK1A 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,392
CBPSBK1B 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,392
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT14(df) 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 5,006
KLPPGT15(df) 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 4,872
MPSSGT2(df) 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 113 113 113 113 115 116 116 116 116 116 114 114 114 113 112 114 114 114 115 115 115 115 114 113 2,656
PAKABK1B 113 113 113 113 115 116 116 116 116 116 114 114 114 113 112 114 114 114 115 115 115 115 114 113 2,656
PAKABK2A 113 113 113 113 115 116 116 116 116 116 114 114 114 113 112 114 114 114 115 115 115 115 114 113 2,656
PAKABK2B 113 113 113 113 115 116 116 116 116 116 114 114 114 113 112 114 114 114 115 115 115 115 114 113 2,656
PAKABK3A 113 113 113 113 115 116 116 116 116 116 114 114 114 113 112 114 114 114 115 115 115 115 114 113 2,656
PAKABK3B 113 113 113 113 115 116 116 116 116 116 114 114 114 113 112 114 114 114 115 115 115 115 114 113 2,656
PAKABK4A 117 117 117 117 119 120 120 120 120 120 118 118 118 117 116 117 118 118 119 119 119 119 118 117 2,756
PAKABK4B 117 117 117 117 119 120 120 120 120 120 118 118 118 117 116 117 118 118 119 119 119 119 118 117 2,756
PGLAGT12 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 8,217
PGPSBK3A(df) 105 104 104 105 117 121 121 121 121 121 112 111 111 103 95 107 111 111 115 116 121 116 109 105 2,582
PGPSBK3B 105 104 104 105 117 121 121 121 121 121 112 111 111 102 95 107 111 111 115 116 121 116 109 105 2,581
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
SGB3GT31(df) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 4,410
SGB3GT33 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,631
SGRIGT13 149 146 146 145 185 201 202 202 206 198 174 170 170 140 113 156 170 170 181 180 192 183 159 147 3,568
SGRIGT21(df) 149 146 146 145 185 201 202 202 206 198 174 170 173 140 130 156 173 170 181 180 192 183 161 148 3,871
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,906
TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 8,231
TJGSBK2A(df) 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 8,084
TJGSBK2B(df) 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 8,083
YPKA 733 733 733 733 733 733 733 733 733 733 733 733 733 733 733 733 733 733 733 733 733 733 733 733 17,592
YPGS 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 4,728
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,723
SGB3GT32(df) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 3,200
PGLAGT11(df) 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 5,348
SGRIGT22 149 146 146 145 183 201 202 202 206 198 174 170 170 140 112 156 170 170 181 180 192 183 159 147 2,678
SGRIGT11(DF) 147 145 146 145 183 199 202 202 204 196 173 166 170 140 130 154 170 168 180 180 191 181 159 0 2,556
SGRIGT23(DF) 149 146 146 145 183 199 202 202 206 196 174 170 170 140 130 156 170 170 181 180 192 182 159 147 2,598
SRDGGT1(DF) 74 74 74 74 75 76 76 76 76 76 74 74 74 74 73 74 74 74 75 75 75 75 0 0 1,008
SRDGGT2(DF) 74 74 74 74 75 76 76 76 76 76 74 74 74 74 73 74 74 74 75 75 75 75 0 0 1,008
KLPPGT11 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 0 0 0 520
KLPPGT12 23 23 23 23 23 24 24 24 24 24 23 23 23 23 22 23 23 23 23 23 23 0 0 0 290
PDPSGT1(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 840
PDPSGT2(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 700
PKLGGT8(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 455
PKLGGT9(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 420
SRDGGT3(DF) 0 0 0 0 70 71 71 71 71 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 212
SRDGGT4(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 71 71 71 71 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 177
SRDGGT5(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 71 71 71 71 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 177
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 2 80 45 60 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 1,038
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 80 45 0 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 463
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 150 100 100 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 130 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,040
PGAU 4 150 100 100 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 975
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 74 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 30 0 0 0 1,052
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 61 150 150 95 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 10 10 10 10 10 70 40 10 10 10 10 10 750
KNRG 1 111 80 73 100 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 90 50 20 20 20 55 105 55 55 55 20 20 20 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 210
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 23 960

SPN RSV 1097 1314 1270 1126 944 970 961 961 943 988 949 985 1084 1276 1387 1183 1142 948 915 1002 909 940 987 1035 27,449

TOTAL GEN 14028 13811 13775 13999 14316 14560 14569 14569 14587 14542 14176 13690 13291 12999 12888 13092 13383 13577 13501 13414 13248 13053 12766 12512 304,396




